TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM545561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		10/10/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENVEO WORLDWIDE LIMITED	
Street Address:	et Address: 200 FIRST STAMFORD PLACE	
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 06902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1453649	COLORGRAPHICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 212422472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128376264

trademarks@hugheshubbard.com Email:

PATRICE P. JEAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE BATTERY PARK PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030341-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrice P. Jean
SIGNATURE:	/Patrice P. Jean/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ceveno - BOA Trademark Release Executed#page1.tif source=Ceveno - BOA Trademark Release Executed#page2.tif source=Ceveno - BOA Trademark Release Executed#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0476

900519677

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

October 10, 2019

WHEREAS, by the Second Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2018 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 006481/0657, Cenveo Worldwide Limited, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), as successor in interest to Cenveo Corporation, and Lightninglable.com LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with the Borrower, collectively, the "Grantors"), assigned to and granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such collective capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the applicable Grantor in and to, among other Collateral (as defined therein), the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Confirmation of Partial Release, dated October 10, 2019, among the Administrative Agent and the Borrower, the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the applicable Grantor any and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to such Released Intellectual Property. This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark is applicable only with respect to the Released Intellectual Property and is not applicable to any other collateral assigned or granted under the IP Security Agreement (the "Retained Collateral"). The Administrative Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent under the IP Security Agreement with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and the Administrative Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such Retained Collateral shall not be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0477

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent

Name:

Title:

S. Via Masid

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark (October 2019)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0478

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

Country	Trademark / Renictration #	Grantor
U.S.	COLORGRAPHICS (word mark) –	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
	1,453,649	

95119111_4

RECORDED: 10/17/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0479